DRAFT Round 7 Key Factors Summary

Use LFPRs instead of emp rate; use < 16 as

pct of 16+; modifiy commute rates & modify 2000
mult job holding rate
% Multiple Job Holders (all scenarios) 9.9%

Employment Rate

Low Growth Scenario
Intermediate Growth Scenario
High Growth Scenario

Old Intermediate Rate

Labor Force Participation Rate

Low Growth Scenario

Intermediate Growth Scenario 71.50%
High Growth Scenario

Unemployment Rate
Low Growth Scenario
Intermediate Growth Scenario 4.3%
High Growth Scenario

2005

9.9%

70.99%

4.3%

2010

9.9%

70.49%

4.3%

2015

9.9%

70.10%

4.3%

Youth and Elderly Population as a % of Labor Force Population (16 to 64 years)

% Youth Population (under 16 years)
Low Growth Scenario

Intermediate Growth Scenario

High Growth Scenario

old intermediate

% Elderly Population (65 years +)
Low Growth Scenario

Intermediate Growth Scenario

High Growth Scenario

old intermediate

% Youth Population (<16 years/ 16+)

Low Growth Scenario

Intermediate Growth Scenario 29.19%
High Growth Scenario

Net In-Commuting Rate

Low Growth Scenario (10-year growth=6%) 6.12%
Intermediate Growth Scenario (11%) 6.12%
High Growth Scenario (16%) 6.12%

Self-Employed

Low Growth Scenario 5.41%
Intermediate Growth Scenario 5.41%
High Growth Scenario 6.00%

Group Quarters

Low Growth Scenario 2.01%
Intermediate Growth Scenario 2.01%
High Growth Scenario 2.01%

28.69%
-0.50%

6.19%
6.26%
6.33%

5.41%
5.41%
6.00%

2.01%
2.01%
2.01%

27.22%
-1.47%

6.26%
6.39%
6.53%

5.41%
5.41%
6.00%

2.03%
2.01%
1.99%

Average Household Size (Modeling & Key Factors combined version)

Low Growth Scenario 2.62
Intermediate Growth Scenario 2.62
High Growth Scenario 2.62

Average Household Size (David's original)

Low Growth Scenario 2.62
Intermediate Growth Scenario 2.62
High Growth Scenario 2.62

HH size correction: 2.61

2.62
2.62
2.63

2.62
2.62
2.63

2.61

2.60
2.61
2.63

2.62
2.63
2.65

2.60

26.97%
-0.25%

6.33%
7.26%
6.74%

5.41%
5.41%
6.00%

2.06%
2.01%
1.96%

2.59
2.61
2.65

2.61
2.63
2.67

2.60

2020

9.9%

69.72%

4.3%

26.72%
-0.25%

6.40%
8.27%
6.94%

5.41%
5.41%
6.00%

2.11%
2.01%
1.91%

2.58
2.60
2.65

2.61
2.64
2.69

2.59

2025

9.9%

68.97%

4.3%

26.79%
0.07%

6.47%
9.41%
7.15%

5.41%
5.41%
6.00%

2.16%
2.01%
1.86%

2.55
2.60
2.65

2.60
2.65
2.70

2.59

2030

9.9%

68.23%

4.3%

26.86%
0.07%

6.54%
10.70%
7.35%

5.41%
5.41%
6.00%

2.19%
2.01%
1.83%

2.55
2.60
2.65

2.60
2.65
2.70

2.59



