DRAFT	Round 7 Key Factors Summary						
Use LFPRs instead of emp rate; use < 16 as pct of 16+; modify commute rates & modify	2000	2005	2010	2015	2020	2025	2030
mult job holding rate % Multiple Job Holders (all scenarios)	9.9%	9.9%	9.9%	9.9%	9.9%	9.9%	9.9%
Employment Rate Low Growth Scenario Intermediate Growth Scenario High Growth Scenario Old Intermediate Rate							
Labor Force Participation Rate							
Low Growth Scenario Intermediate Growth Scenario High Growth Scenario	71.50%	70.99%	70.49%	70.10%	69.72%	68.97%	68.23%
Unemployment Rate							
Low Growth Scenario Intermediate Growth Scenario High Growth Scenario	4.3%	4.3%	4.3%	4.3%	4.3%	4.3%	4.3%
Youth and Elderly Population as a % of Lab % Youth Population (under 16 years) Low Growth Scenario Intermediate Growth Scenario High Growth Scenario old intermediate % Elderly Population (65 years +) Low Growth Scenario Intermediate Growth Scenario High Growth Scenario old intermediate	oor Force Po	pulation (1	6 to 64 yea	rs)			
% Youth Population (<16 years/ 16+) Low Growth Scenario							
Intermediate Growth Scenario High Growth Scenario	29.19%	28.69% -0.50%	27.22% -1.47%	26.97% -0.25%	26.72% -0.25%	26.79% 0.07%	26.86% 0.07%
Net In-Commuting Rate							
Low Growth Scenario (10-year growth=6%) Intermediate Growth Scenario (11%) High Growth Scenario (16%)	6.12% 6.12% 6.12%	6.19% 6.26% 6.33%	6.26% 6.39% 6.53%	6.33% 7.26% 6.74%	6.40% 8.27% 6.94%	6.47% 9.41% 7.15%	6.54% 10.70% 7.35%
Self-Employed							
Low Growth Scenario	5.41%	5.41%	5.41%	5.41%	5.41%	5.41%	5.41%
Intermediate Growth Scenario High Growth Scenario	5.41% 6.00%	5.41% 6.00%	5.41% 6.00%	5.41% 6.00%	5.41% 6.00%	5.41% 6.00%	5.41% 6.00%
Group Quarters							
Low Growth Scenario	2.01%	2.01%	2.03%	2.06%	2.11%	2.16%	2.19%
Intermediate Growth Scenario High Growth Scenario	2.01% 2.01%	2.01% 2.01%	2.01% 1.99%	2.01% 1.96%	2.01% 1.91%	2.01% 1.86%	2.01% 1.83%
Average Household Size (Modeling & Key I	Factors com	oined versi	on)				
Low Growth Scenario	2.62	2.62	2.60	2.59	2.58	2.55	2.55
Intermediate Growth Scenario	2.62	2.62	2.61	2.61	2.60	2.60	2.60
High Growth Scenario	2.62	2.63	2.63	2.65	2.65	2.65	2.65
Average Household Size (David's original)	2.00	2.02	2.00	2.04	2.04	2.00	2.00
Low Growth Scenario Intermediate Growth Scenario	2.62 2.62	2.62 2.62	2.62 2.63	2.61 2.63	2.61 2.64	2.60 2.65	2.60 2.65
High Growth Scenario	2.62	2.63	2.65	2.67	2.69	2.70	2.70
-	_			-		-	-

HH size correction:

2.61 2.61 2.60 2.60 2.59 2.59